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*l. A request from Loretta Kwapniewski, Nutley Recreation Department, for 
the use of the Yantacaw, Washington, Spring Garden and Lincoln School 
fields, on various days, beginning Monday, March 18, 1985 to Saturday, 
June 29, 1985, at various times from 9:00 a.m. to dusk for Little League 
practice. 

*2. 

3. 

4. 

A request from Jerry Bousel, President, Spring Garden P.T.A., for the 
use of the Spring Garden School gym and field on Friday, May 17, 1985 
and Saturday, May 18, 1985, from 7:00 a.m. to 6:00 p.m. for their 
set-up and Strawberry Festival Day, with Sunday, May 19, 1985 to be used 
as a rain date. 

A request from Salvatore A. Sarrecchia, Manley Performance Products, 
for the use of the Washington School field on Sunday, May 12, 1985 from 
12 noon to 3:00 p.m. for a baseball game. 

A request from Loretta Kwapniewski, Nutley Recreation Department, for 
for the use of the High School Locker Rooms and Bathrooms on Sunday, May 
26, 1985, from 10:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. for the Bike Races. 

*5. A request from Loretta Kwapniewski, Nutley Recreation Department, for the 
use of the Park Oval on various days beginning Tuesday, June 18, 1985 to 
Wednesday, June 26, 1985, from 4:30 to dusk for American Legion Baseball 
games. 

*6. A request from Rev. Peter Bruno, Nutley Assembly of God, for the use of 
the Radcliffe School gym on Mondays and Wednesdays, beginning Monday, 
January 6, 1986 to Wednesday, March 26, 1986, from 7:00 to 10:00 p.m. 
for basketball. 

*7. A request from Loretta Kwapniewski, Nutley Recreation Department, for 
the use of the Nutley High wrestling room every Tuesday and Wednesday 
beginning Tuesday, April 16, 1985 to Wednesday, June 19, 1985 from 
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6:00 to 8:00 p.m. for wrestling. 20 

*8. A request from Loretta Kwapniewski, Nutley Recreation Department, for the 
use of the High School gym on various days, beginning Monday, May 20, 1985 
to Monday, June 17, 1985, from 6:00 to 10:00 p.m. for indoor soccer. 6 

Total Use of School Property Represented by the above requests 

Total Use of School Property for the Month of May 

*Detailed Schedule on File in Business Office 

Dated: 

May 20, 1985 
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